
77
31
360
30
34
42
5.37
0

DUTCH A: Literature self taugh SL
ENGLISH A: Lang and Literature HL
ENGLISH A: Lang and Literature SL
ENGLISH A: Literature HL
ENGLISH A: Literature SL
HEBREW A: Literature self taug SL
MOD. GREEK A: Lang and Literat HL
MOD. GREEK A: Lang and Literat SL
ARABIC B SL
CHINESE B - MANDARIN HL
FRENCH B HL
FRENCH B SL
MANDARIN AB. SL
SPANISH AB. SL
SPANISH B HL
SPANISH B SL
ECONOMICS HL in ENGLISH
ECONOMICS SL in ENGLISH
ENV. AND SOC. SL in ENGLISH
HIST.AMERICAS HL in ENGLISH
HISTORY SL in ENGLISH
PSYCHOLOGY HL in ENGLISH
PSYCHOLOGY SL in ENGLISH
BIOLOGY HL in ENGLISH
CHEMISTRY HL in ENGLISH
CHEMISTRY SL in ENGLISH
PHYSICS HL in ENGLISH
PHYSICS SL in ENGLISH
MATH.STUDIES SL in ENGLISH
MATHEMATICS HL in ENGLISH
MATHEMATICS SL in ENGLISH
THEATRE HL in ENGLISH
THEATRE SL in ENGLISH
VISUAL ARTS OPTION A HL in ENGLISH
VISUAL ARTS OPTION A SL in ENGLISH
VISUAL ARTS OPTION B HL in ENGLISH

1
16
16
10
5
1

13
16
2
4
4
3
3

20
3
1

18
5

11
8
8

11
5

18
18
2

13
1

16
13
18
3
4
1
3
1

0
3
0
0
0
1
4
1
0
3
2
0
0
9
3
1
3
0
0
0
1
0
0
0
1
0
1
0
2
0
0
1
0
0
0
0

7

0
7

12
2
3
0
9

10
2
1
2
1
3
7
0
0
5
2
2
3
0
0
1
3
1
0
3
0
5
2
2
2
3
0
1
1

6

1
6
3
7
2
0
0
4
0
0
0
2
0
4
0
0
5
1
3
4
6
9
4
9
6
1
5
0
8
5
8
0
1
1
1
0

5

0
0
0
1
0
0
0
1
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
4
2
6
1
0
2
0
6
5
0
4
1
1
4
5
0
0
0
1
0

4

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
1
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
4
0
0
0
0
1
3
0
0
0
0
0

3

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
1
1
0
0
0
1
0
0
0
0
0
0

2

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

1

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

P

0
0
1
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
1
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

N

 5.00
 5.81
 5.80
 5.10
 5.60
 7.00
 6.31
 5.69
 6.00
 6.75
 6.50
 5.33
 6.00
 6.25
 7.00
 7.00
 5.28
 5.00
 4.64
 5.25
 5.29
 4.82
 5.20
 4.83
 4.28
 3.50
 5.08
 4.00
 5.50
 4.46
 4.50
 6.33
 5.75
 5.00
 5.00
 6.00

 4.70
 5.10
 5.19
 4.78
 5.08
 6.55
 6.11
 5.99
 5.71
 6.29
 5.31
 4.92
 5.34
 5.08
 5.42
 5.05
 5.18
 4.71
 4.19
 4.10
 4.57
 4.65
 4.41
 4.32
 4.53
 4.01
 4.65
 4.16
 4.52
 4.42
 4.48
 4.78
 4.83
 4.88
 4.53
 4.76

5
7
6
6
6
7
7
7
6
7
7
6
6
7
7
7
7
6
6
6
7
5
6
6
7
5
7
4
7
6
6
7
6
5
6
6

5
5
5
4
5
7
6
4
6
6
6
5
6
5
7
7
3
4
4
4
5
4
5
4
2
2
4
4
4
2
3
6
5
5
4
6

International Baccalaureate 
Organization

School statistics

MAY 2014
000066 - American Community Schools of Athens

Session
School

Number of candidates registered in the session:
Number of diploma and retake candidates registered in the session:
Number of subject entries in the session:
Number of candidates who successfully passed the diploma
Average points obtained by candidates who passed the diploma:
Highest diploma points awarded to a candidate:
Average grade obtained at the school by candidates who passed the diploma:
Total number of candidates excluded from above statistics:

Subject
Grade Average Grade 

(School)
Number of 
candidates

Average Grade 
(World-Wide)

Highest 
grade

Lowest 
grade



VISUAL ARTS OPTION B SL in ENGLISH 1 0

7

1

6

0

5

0

4

0

3

0

2

0

1

0

P

0

N

 6.00  4.21 6 6

Subject
Grade Average Grade 

(School)
Number of 
candidates

Average Grade 
(World-Wide)

Highest 
grade

Lowest 
grade



ENGLISH A EE
MOD. GREEK A EE
SPANISH B EE
ECONOMICS EE in ENGLISH
HISTORY EE in ENGLISH
PEACE&CON.ST. EE in ENGLISH
PSYCHOLOGY EE in ENGLISH
BIOLOGY EE in ENGLISH
CHEMISTRY EE in ENGLISH
PHYSICS EE in ENGLISH
MATHEMATICS EE in ENGLISH
VISUAL ARTS EE in ENGLISH

4
1
1
2
3
1
7
4
3
2
2
1

1
0
1
0
2
0
1
3
0
0
2
0

2
1
0
0
1
0
2
1
0
0
0
0

1
0
0
1
0
1
4
0
3
0
0
1

0
0
0
1
0
0
0
0
0
2
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

A
B
A
C
A
C
A
A
C
D
A
C

C
B
A
D
B
C
C
B
C
D
A
C

Subject
Highest 

grade
Lowest 
grade

Number of 
candidates

A B C D E P N

Grade



THEORY KNOWL. in ENGLISH 33 7 21 0 0 0 1 A C

Subject

Highest 
grade

Lowest 
grade

Number of 
candidates

A B C D E P N

Grade

4


